

RFA No. 424 of 2015

10.1.2018. Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Addl. AG, for respondents No. 3 & 4.

CMP No. 7758 of 2017

Reply be filed within three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter. List along with the main appeal at the time of final hearing.

CMP No. 8678 of 2017

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant-appellant to file typed/legible copies of page Nos. 12, 23, 29, 31, 35, 48, 71, 76, 108, 122, 151, 167, 180 to 182, 185, 188, 195 and 216 within six weeks. The application is disposed of.

CMP No. 248 of 2018

This application has been filed with a prayer to stay the execution of the award under challenge in the main appeal. The appeal stands admitted for final hearing. The enhanced amount of compensation though has not been deposited as yet, however, Mr. Verma submits that subject to deposit of the same, the execution of the impugned award may be ordered to be stayed. Being so, the application is allowed. Consequently, subject to deposit of the awarded amount in the Registry of this Court within eight weeks, the execution of the impugned award to the extent of the same pertains to Land Reference No. 36/4 of 2012, which was filed by respondents No. 1 and 2 herein, shall remain stayed during the pendency of the appeal. The application stands disposed of.

Copy Dasti.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),
Judge.

January 10, 2018,
(vs)