

RFA No.424 of 2015

5.12.2018 Present: Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Pushpender, Advocate, vice for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No.3 and 4.

CMP No.1584 of 2018

No reply is intended to be filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

For the reasons stated in the application, delay in filing the application for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.2 Kirpu Ram, is condoned and his legal heirs, mentioned in para 4 of the application are ordered to be taken on record, as respondents No.2 (a) to 2 (d), after setting aside the abatement, if any. Application stands disposed.

RFA No.424 of 2015

Mr.Pushpender, Advocate, appearing on the instructions of Mr.Kulbushan Khajuria, Advocate, seeks time to file Power of Attorney on behalf of newly added respondents No. 2 (a) to 2 (d). Be filed within two weeks. Amended memo of parties also be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.7674 of 2018

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks. List thereafter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 5, 2018
(rishi)