

RFA No.424 of 2015

24.12.2018 Present: Mr.Ashok Kumar, Advocate, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Advocate, proxy counsel, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.3 and 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.2

(a) to 2 (d) has not been filed. Be filed within one week.

Amended memo of parties also be filed in the meanwhile. List thereafter.

CMP No.7674 of 2018

Reply, stated to have been filed, is not on record.

Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within one week. List thereafter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

December 24, 2018

(rishi)