

RFA No. 424 of 2015

2.1.2019

Present: Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.Pushpinder Verma, Advocate, vice for respondent No. 1, 2(a) to 2(d).

Mr.Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.R.P. Singh and Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate Generals, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d) be filed during the course of the day, as prayed for. Amended memo be also filed within one week.

CMP No. 7674 of 2018

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder, as prayed for, be filed within four weeks. List after winter vacation.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.**

2nd January, 2019
(KRS)

