

**RFA No. 424 of 2015**

**1.3.2019**

**Present:** Mr.Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 2(a) to 2(d).

Mr.Shiv Pal Manhans, Additional Advocate General, with Mr.R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 3 and 4.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(d), now be filed within two weeks.

**CMP No. 7674 of 2018**

Further two weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to file rejoinder. List thereafter.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur),  
Judge.**

**1<sup>st</sup> March, 2019**  
(KRS)